Schedule 3 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Notes to the pro forma financials

1 GO2 Financial results are taken from the 30 June 2020 Audited Financial Statements. Results
from Hunter Executive are taken from its 30 June 2020 Special Purpose Financial Report;

2 GO2 EBITDA is normalised as reported in the 30 June 2020 Audited Financial Statements;

3 GO2 valuation for Hunter Executive is based on an expected annual result for 30 June 2021 of
$400,000. Valuation of Hunter Executive at $1,200,000 would result in an intangible asset of
$952,261 being recognised by GO2 post completion;

4 Based on an expected annual result of $400,000 x 3 is dollar impact on equity;

5 Based on an expected annual result of $400,000 and average share issue price of 3.6c over
the initial and deferred consideration, GO2 expects to issue 32,893,569 shares to complete
the transaction.

6 No allowance for an increase in share price, the increase in Market Capitalisation is based on
the value of Hunter Executive only.

Particulars
Position of GO2 as stated in latest

audited, consolidated financial
statements

Effect of Transaction
Post Transaction

Analysis - Pro forma
Percentage Change due

to Transaction

Annual Revenue (1)   29,083,421   3,771,499   32,854,920 12.97%

Gross Margin (1)   3,654,447   1,251,246   4,905,693 34.24%

Operating Costs (1) -   4,377,467 -   926,754 -   5,304,221 21.17%

EBITDA(1),(2)   37,220   324,492   361,712 871.82%
Annual Profit/(Loss)
(after tax) (1)

-   1,850,689   232,383 -   1,618,306 n/a

Current Assets (1)   6,385,878   377,917   6,763,795 5.92%

Total Assets (1),(3)   7,590,785   1,200,000   8,790,785 15.81%

Total Liabilities (1)   7,727,181   266,491   7,993,672 3.45%

Total Equity (1),(4) -   136,396   1,200,000   1,063,604 n/a

Total No. of shares (5)   147,689,618   32,893,569   187,745,610 22.27%

Total No. of options
and performance
rights

   28,541,447   -   28,541,447 0.00%

Market capitalisation
(6)

   4,873,757   1,200,000   6,073,757 24.62%

 Page 20

Error! Unknown document property name.

Schedule 4 Risks

a) Completion of Acquisition

The Acquisition is expected to be completed by 12 March 2021, but there can be no guarantee
that this will occur. Due to circumstances beyond the control of the Company, including the
outcome of the Resolutions the subject of this Notice, it is possible that the Acquisition is not
ultimately completed or completion may be delayed. These circumstances could materially
impact the Company's future earnings.

b) Risk of the Shareholders not approving the Acquisition

Given both Resolutions are inter-conditional, if any one of the Resolutions are not passed, the